
North Carolina Forest Service

Statewide Fire Control Activity Summary

From 02-05-2026 through 02-05-2026

0.0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Fires Acres

# of Warning Tickets Issued:

# of Citations Issued:

# of Warrents Issued:

# of Structures Protected:

# of Structures Damaged

# of Homes Damaged

Wildfire Summary

Law Enforcement

Property

Burning for Hazard Reduction, Silviculture Purposes and Wildlife Habitat
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*Does not include federal agencies or military
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